

(After Deadline) FIRST REGULAR SESSION

ONE HUNDRED AND TENTH LEGISLATURE

Legislative Document

No. 1563

H. P. 1386 (Approved for introduction by a Majority of the Legislative Council pursuant to Joint Rule 27)

Reference to the Committee on Taxation suggested and ordered printed. EDWIN H. PERT, Clerk

Presented by Representative Richard of Madison.

STATE OF MAINE

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD NINETEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-ONE

RESOLVE, Reimbursing the Town of Madison under the Maine Tree Growth Tax Law.

Reimbursement to be paid to the Town of Madison. Resolved: That there is appropriated from the General Fund the sum of \$5,093.11 to reimburse the Town of Madison for taxes lost by reason of forest lands being classified under the provisions of the Maine Tree Growth Tax Law pursuant to the Revised Statutes, Title 36, section 578, subsection 1.

STATEMENT OF FACT

The purpose of this Resolve is to reimburse the Town of Madison under the Maine Tree Growth Tax Law.